FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyr Jht 19" 4-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings → →

09-18-2000

SHEET **NLY** Docket No.:

56425-010 (SOFL-010)

101460413

8.10.00

▼	▼

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ZD Events Inc.	Name: Key3Media Events, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 303 Vintage Park Drive	
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-StateDelaware	City: Foster City State: CA ZIP: 94404	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: <u>05/04/2000</u>	designation is	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/594,344	1,153,368 1,974,702 2,239,654	
	1,515,874 2,149,980 1,781,685 1,933,849 2,035,450	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 No	
	6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Elizabeth A. Levy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$240.00	
Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery		
	☑ Enclosed	
	☒ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28 State Street	_	
Street Address: 28 State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1133 08-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOte/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10	
Street Address: <u>28 State Strect</u> City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u> DO NOT 09/15/2000 NTHAI1 00000483 75594344 01 FC:481	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1133 08-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10	
Street Address: <u>28 State Street</u> City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u> DO NOT 09/15/2000 NTHAI1 00000483 75594344 01 FC: 481 200.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1133 08-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10	
Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 09/15/2000 NTHAI1 00000483 75594344 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 09 FStatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1133 08-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10 USE THIS SPACE	
Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 09/15/2000 NTHAI1 00000483 75594344 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 200.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Elizabeth A. Levy, Esq.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1133 08-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10 action is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 0, 2000	
Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 09/15/2000 NTHAI1 00000483 75594344 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 200.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	August ©, 2000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1133 08-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10 August ©, 2000 Date	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0536

· ·

PAGE 1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZD EVENTS INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZD EVENTS INC." TO "KEYSMEDIA EVENTS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000,
AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0421255

AUTHENTICATION:

05-0**5-00** DATE:

2493588 8100

001229496

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0537

212 590 9290

21003

- これを心ではなって、

32FL CT. CORPORATION





CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ZD EVENTS INC.

2D EVENTS INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

The Board of Directors of said corporation duly adopted a resolution by unanimous written consent, dated May 14-2000, setting forth and declaring advisable the amendment of Article First of the certificate of incorporation of said corporation so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Key3Media Events, Inc."

- In lieu of a vote of stockholders, written consent to the foregoing amendment has been given by the holder of all the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- As a result of the foregoing, the amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD EVENTS INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Jason Chudnofsky, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on the 'fit day of May, 2000.

ZD EVENTS INC.

Jason B. Chudnofsky

President and Chief Executive Officer

MY12524: 128195.L

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 08/10/2000